E AND R AMENDMENTS TO LB 1002

Introduced by Slama, 1, Chairman Enrollment and Review

1 1. In the Standing Committee amendment, AM2774, on page 18, line 9, strike "an", show as stricken, and insert "a". 2 3 2. On page 1, strike lines 2 through 5 and insert "sections 13-1801, 23-1821, 28-907, 28-929, 28-929.01, 28-930, 28-931, 28-931.01, 38-1202, 4 5 38-1203, 38-1209, 38-1210, 38-1211, 38-1213, 38-1226, 38-1228, 38-1233, 38-1234, 38-1813, 48-115, 71-507, 71-509, 71-7436, 71-7444, 71-8226, 6 7 71-8227, 71-8236, 71-8237, 71-8240, 71-8248, 71-8249, 71-8251, and 71-8253, Reissue Revised Statutes of Nebraska, sections 13-303, 28-934, 8 38-1204.01, 38-1206.01, 9 38-1201, 38-1204, 38-1207.01, 38-1207.02, 38-1208, 38-1208.01, 38-1208.02, 38-1215, 38-1216, 38-1217, 38-1218, 10 38-1224, 38-1225, 38-1232, and 38-1237, Revised Statutes Cumulative 11 Supplement, 2018, and sections 38-1220 and 68-901, Revised Statutes 12 13 Supplement, 2019; to define and redefine terms; to provide for community paramedic and critical care paramedic practice and discipline of training 14 agencies; to change the scope of practice of emergency care providers; to 15 change provisions relating to the State Trauma Advisory Board; to 16 eliminate powers and duties; to eliminate obsolete provisions; to 17 harmonize provisions; to provide for the independent provision of a 18 therapeutic diet order pursuant to the Medical Nutrition Therapy Practice 19 20 Act; to require standards for inpatient psychiatric units and psychiatric residential treatment facilities under the Medical Assistance Act as 21 prescribed; to change provisions relating to wholesale drug distribution 22 for emergency medical services; to provide operative dates; to repeal the 23 original sections; and to declare an emergency.". 24

-1-